referred to as "Mortgagee," under the 
following terms and conditions:  

Mortgagor is justly indebted to 
the legal holder(s) of a principal 
promissory note, termed "Installment 
Note," bearing the same date as this 
Mortgage, executed by Mortgagor, in the 
principal sum of $25,000.00 (Twenty 
Five Thousand Dollars), made payable 
and delivered to The Village of Oak Park, by which Note the Mortgagor promises to pay the principal sum, and no interest except as 
follows: The principal shall be payable in full upon the earliest of the following occurrences or date: